Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q1 Which of the following countries / organizations do you consider an important partner to [Your Country] currently? (MA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan 25% 17% 13% 37% 32%
2|USA 22% 18% 24% 26% 20%
3|UK 8% 8% 7% 9% 9%
4 |France 6% 4% 7% 7% 7%
5/Germany 22% 17% 16% 22% 33%
6|Italy 6% 4% 5% 6% 7%
7|EU 16% 10% 18% 21% 13%
8 Canada 9% 5% 5% 11% 14%
9 Russia 67% 69% 70% 61% 67%
10|China 65% 57% 76% 56% 69%
11|India 13% 13% 11% 6% 22%
12 |Brazil 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%
13| Mexico 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
14|South Africa 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
15|Australia 3% 0% 2% 3% 6%
16 |Republic of Korea 27% 29% 25% 27% 30%
17|Indonesia 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
18|ASEAN 9% 8% 9% 7% 11%
19 |Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA) 22% 17% 10% 27% 36%
20 Turkey 43% 43% 41% 50% 38%
21 Argentina 2% 0% 2% 2% 5%
22 Others, specify 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
23 Don’t know / No idea 3% 7% 4% 0% 1%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

And which of the following countries / organizations would you consider an important partner to [Your Country] in the

Q2 future? (MA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan 31% 22% 23% 43% 34%
2/USA 25% 23% 22% 29% 25%
3/ UK 12% 15% 10% 10% 13%
4 |France 9% 9% 9% 7% 13%
5/Germany 23% 24% 15% 21% 33%
6|Italy 9% 7% 8% 7% 14%
7|EU 19% 16% 18% 27% 16%
8|Canada 11% 11% 6% 11% 15%
9 Russia 56% 56% 55% 56% 56%
10|China 56% 48% 60% 54% 63%
11|India 14% 15% 14% 8% 20%
12 |Brazil 4% 5% 5% 2% 3%
13|Mexico 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
14|South Africa 3% 3% 6% 1% 2%
15|Australia 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
16 |Republic of Korea 29% 29% 23% 33% 29%
17|Indonesia 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
18|ASEAN 11% 10% 16% 8% 11%
19| Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA) 25% 19% 16% 32% 34%
20 Turkey 41% 40% 34% 47% 42%
21|Argentina 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
22 |Others, specify 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
23|Don’t know / No idea 3% 8% 5% 0% 0%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Which of the following countries / organizations is the most reliable country/organization to [Your Country]? (SA) note:

Q3 Exclude the surveyed country
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan 3% 2% 1% 5% 4%
2|USA 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
3|UK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 |France 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
5/Germany 3% 5% 1% 1% 3%
6|Italy 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
7 EU 4% 2% 3% 6% 2%
8 Canada 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
9 Russia 43% 41% 47% 44% 42%
10|China 16% 11% 17% 11% 23%
11|India 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
12 |Brazil 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
13| Mexico 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14|South Africa 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
15|Australia 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
16 |Republic of Korea 3% 5% 3% 1% 3%
17|Indonesia 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
18|ASEAN 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
19| Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA) 4% 2% 1% 7% 6%
20 Turkey 12% 12% 13% 18% 5%
21 Argentina 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
22 Others, specify 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
23 Don’t know / No idea 6% 12% 9% 1% 2%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q4 Which of the following statement best describes your overall impression of Japan? (SA)

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Very favorable 46% 44% 49% 58% 33%
2/Somewhat favorable 43% 44% 43% 38% 49%
3/Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 7% 4% 8%
4 |Very unfavorable 3% 2% 1% 0% 10%
Q5 What is your impression of Japan? (MA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1 A country that has been consistently promoting peace since the 30% 249% 18% 69% 10%
end of World War II
2|A country with rich traditions and culture 55% 52% 61% 87% 20%
3|A country with a strong economy and high technology 74% 59% 72% 96% 69%
4|A country with a high standard of living 48% 33% 44% 87% 27%
5/A country with universal values, such as freedom and democracy 23% 12% 8% 60% 13%
6|A country with a leadership in the international community 40% 19% 15% 80% 45%
4 A _cour_1try tha_t mtroduce_:s. new culture to the world such as 38% 2204 3204 82% 16%
animation, fashion, and cuisine
8 A country with beautiful nature 46% 31% 26% 79% 47%
9|A country that is conservative and closed 18% 6% 9% 38% 19%
10|A country which one should be watchful of 21% 8% 7% 45% 22%
11|A country that is difficult to understand 18% 6% 7% 40% 18%
12| A militant / combative country 9% 2% 3% 26% 7%
13|Others, specify 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14 /None 3% 5% 2% 0% 3%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q6 Which of the following aspects of Japan would you like to know more about? (MA)

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Politics / Diplomacy / Security 25% 18% 18% 49% 13%
2 Economy 39% 31% 27% 73% 25%
3/Companies / Business 37% 24% 19% 70% 34%
4 |Development cooperation (Official Development Assistance — ODA) 33% 20% 15% 70% 27%
5|History / Society 30% 16% 29% 57% 16%
6|Science / Technology 52% 44% 47% 76% 43%
7|Public health 35% 23% 23% 66% 26%
8|Japanese language 27% 12% 17% 55% 24%
9| Culture (including traditional culture, pop culture, Japanese food.) 38% 25% 41% 65% 21%
10| Tourism 49% 37% 40% 80% 40%
11|Others, specify 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
12/None 3% 8% 5% 0% 0%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q6-2 (note: Ask only for those who chose Q6=9) Specifically, which aspects of Japanese culture are you interested in? (MA)

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 455 75 122 194 64
1|Flower arrangement / Tea ceremony / Calligraphy (Shodo) 55% 48% 45% 69% 38%
Traditional Japanese theater (Kabuki, Noh, Kyogen, Bunraku, etc.)
2|/ Traditional Japanese music (Gagaku, Koto (Japanese harp),| 36% 31% 30% 51% 13%
Japanese drum, Shamisen, etc.)
3|Japanese literature / Haiku 35% 25% 27% 46% 27%
4|/Sumo / Japanese martial arts (Karate, Judo, Kendo, etc.) 46% 28% 25% 73% 27%
5|Bonsai 33% 25% 24% 53% 0%
6 Jgpanese animatiqns / Japanese comics (also known as Manga) / 38% 399 349 49% 149%
Video games / Online games / Cosplay
7|Japanese pop music (J-POP) 18% 11% 12% 27% 9%
8|Japanese fashion (including Kimono) 42% 29% 23% 69% 13%
9|Japanese movies and TV dramas 47% 37% 30% 62% 45%
10|Japanese food 64% 63% 66% 79% 17%
11| Architecture 59% 43% 48% 83% 31%
12|Japanese lifestyle and way of thinking 64% 51% 63% 79% 39%
13|Others, specify 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
14|None 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q7 What do you think about the current state of relationship between [Your Country] and Japan?

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Very friendly relationship 30% 37% 23% 23% 37%
2|Somewhat friendly 58% 50% 67% 69% 45%
3/Somewhat unfriendly 4% 2% 2% 4% 9%
4 Very unfriendly 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
5|/Don‘t know / No idea 7% 10% 7% 3% 8%

Q8 How do you rate Japan as a reliable country of [Your Country]?

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Very reliable 31% 24% 28% 31% 40%
2|Somewhat reliable 55% 57% 55% 61% 48%
3|Somewhat unreliable 8% 9% 10% 5% 9%
4 |Very unreliable 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
5/Don’t know / No idea 6% 10% 7% 3% 3%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q8-2 Why do you think Japan is reliable? (MA)*For respondents who have chosen No.1 or 2 on Question No.8.

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,029 242 248 275 264
1|[Your Country] and Japan have good relations 55% 65% 58% 55% 42%
2/ [Your Country] and Japan share the same values 20% 27% 17% 30% 8%
3 [Your Country] .and J.apan have good economic ties (investments, 399% 3704 7% 47% 449%
good trade relationship)
Japan contributes to the global / regional security (peace building,
4 anti-terrorism efforts, peace-keeping operation (PKO), anti-piracy| 22% 17% 19% 40% 11%
efforts)
5 Japan contributes to the stabilization of international order (rule of 20% 15% 17% 36% 129%
law, freedom and democracy, free-trade system, etc.)
6/Japan contributes to the stabilization and growth of world economy 41% 24% 29% 53% 56%
7/Japan has an attractive culture 31% 21% 27% 51% 22%
Japan provides development cooperation in the international
. . - . 25% 14% 9 0 0
8 community, including Official Development Assistance (ODA) >% ° 12% >0% 22%
, Iuti lobal i : .
9 Japan p-rowde.'s SO gtlons to g oba. issues (environment, climate 350 14% 3% 549% 46%
change, infectious diseases, population, poverty, etc.)
10|Others, specify 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q8-3 Why do you think Japan is not reliable? (MA) *For respondents who have chosen No.3 or 4 on Question No.8.
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 103 29 30 17 27

1|[Your Country] and Japan don’t have good relation 12% 10% 10% 29% 4%

2/ [Your Country] and Japan don’t share the same values 38% 48% 43% 35% 22%

3 [Your Country] and Japan _don _’ t have good economic tie 38% 17% 339 21% 449%
(investments, good trade relationship)
Japan doesn’t contribute to the global / regional security (peace

4 \building, anti-terrorism efforts, peace-keeping operation (PKO), 18% 7% 17% 47% 11%
anti-piracy efforts)

5 Japan doesn’t contribute to the stabilization of international order 20% 21% 13% 41% 15%
(rule of law, freedom and democracy, free-trade system, etc.)

6 Japan doesn’t contribute to the stabilization and growth of world 4% 17% 20% 41% 26%
economy

7Japan doesn’t have an attractive culture 12% 10% 7% 12% 19%
Japan doesn’t provide sufficient development cooperation in the

8 |international community, including Official Development Assistance 13% 7% 10% 29% 11%
(ODA)

9 Ja_pan doesn ’ t.provide sc?lution to gIoba_I issues (environment, 22 20 20% 24% 41%
climate change, infectious diseases, population, poverty.)

10|Others, specify 9% 10% 0% 6% 19%




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

To what extent does Japan play an important role in each of the following issues?

Q1) Stabilization of international order (including rule of law, freedom and democracy, free-trade system, etc.)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan plays a very important role 26% 28% 18% 28% 32%
2/Japan plays a somewhat important role 41% 30% 36% 53% 44%
3/Japan doesn't play an important role so much 15% 18% 18% 11% 12%
4 |Japan doesn't play an important role at all 6% 7% 11% 4% 4%
5|/Don‘t know / No idea 12% 18% 17% 5% 9%
Q9(2) To what extent does Japan play an important role in each of the following issues?
- Security (including peace building, anti-terrorism efforts, peace-keeping operation (PKO), anti-piracy efforts)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan plays a very important role 27% 25% 21% 32% 29%
2|Japan plays a somewhat important role 35% 30% 32% 42% 35%
3|Japan doesn't play an important role so much 17% 18% 22% 13% 15%
4 |Japan doesn't play an important role at all 7% 7% 9% 7% 4%
5/Don’t know / No idea 15% 21% 16% 6% 17%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

To what extent does Japan play an important role in each of the following issues?

QG) _ Stabilization and growth of world economy
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan plays a very important role 39% 37% 31% 47% 40%
2/Japan plays a somewhat important role 36% 34% 35% 43% 33%
3/Japan doesn't play an important role so much 10% 10% 15% 2% 12%
4 |Japan doesn't play an important role at all 4% 5% 7% 3% 3%
5|/Don‘t know / No idea 11% 14% 13% 4% 12%
Q9(4) To what extent does Japan play an important role in each of the following issues?
- Development cooperation in the international community, including Official Development Assistance (ODA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Japan plays a very important role 33% 31% 23% 42% 35%
2|Japan plays a somewhat important role 38% 34% 33% 44% 41%
3|Japan doesn't play an important role so much 12% 12% 17% 6% 11%
4 |Japan doesn't play an important role at all 4% 7% 6% 2% 2%
5/Don’t know / No idea 13% 17% 20% 5% 11%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.
Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

To what extent does Japan play an important role in each of the following issues?

Q) _ Solutions to global issues (including environment, climate change, infectious disease, population, poverty.)

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300

1|Japan plays a very important role 36% 35% 24% 47% 38%

2/Japan plays a somewhat important role 34% 30% 36% 35% 34%

3/Japan doesn't play an important role so much 14% 13% 21% 8% 14%

4 |Japan doesn't play an important role at all 5% 7% 5% 4% 3%

5|/Don‘t know / No idea 12% 16% 14% 5% 11%

Q10 How much do you value Japan as a peace-loving nation?

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300

1/A lot 41% 31% 31% 55% 47%

2| To some extent 40% 48% 47% 34% 30%

3|Not much 11% 9% 12% 7% 14%

4 |Not at all 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%

5/Don’t know / No idea 6% 8% 7% 2% 5%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

The year 2024 marks the 20th anniversary of the launch of the "Central Asia plus Japan" Dialogue. How much do you

Qi know about this dialogue framework?
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1 /Know it well 6% 6% 3% 8% 5%
2/ Don’t know it well although I've heard the name of the dialogue 38% 46% 42% 40% 26%
3|/Never heard of it 56% 48% 55% 52% 70%
Q12 What initiatives do you expect from Japan in the future?
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Strengthen amicable relationships and relationships to share values 53% 50% 59% 54% 50%
2|Strengthen economic ties (investment and trade relations) 59% 58% 69% 72% 37%
3 Contribute to the securitY of Central Asia (counter-narcotics 33% 33% 399 38% 4%
measures, counter-terrorism measures, etc.)
4 Contribute to the stability of international order (rule of law, 2504 29% 4% 3704 11%
democracy, free trade system)
5 Dissemir.1ate and provide attractive culture, including traditional 4% 20% 4% 319% 21%
performing arts and pop culture
Contribute to solving global issues (environment, climate change,
6|international healthcare including infectious diseases, population, 50% 39% 42% 61% 59%
poverty, etc.)
7|0ther ( ) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8/None 4% 9% 7% 1% 1%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q13 Which of the following do you feel particularly close to? (Multiple answers allowed)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|United Nations 31% 31% 21% 19% 52%
2|Other Central Asian countries 25% 30% 26% 24% 21%
3|Other CIS countries 31% 36% 38% 25% 24%
4 | Turkic language countries 33% 32% 30% 38% 30%
5|Countries in the Islamic world 25% 26% 15% 29% 29%
6|/Shanghai Cooperation Organization (SCO) member countries 31% 26% 18% 27% 54%
7|Global South countries 7% 8% 6% 5% 8%
8 |European countries/US 18% 9% 13% 22% 29%
9 Russia 48% 45% 50% 36% 59%
10|China 29% 21% 32% 20% 40%
11|Iran 13% 6% 5% 9% 31%
12|Other ( ) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
13/None 4% 8% 6% 1% 1%
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Q14 What are the activities of [Your Country] that you think contribute to the world?

Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1 Development of the world economy and trade 42% 53% 47% 39% 29%
2|International peace 42% 48% 49% 35% 35%
3|Preservation and development of traditional culture 42% 48% 44% 44% 32%
4 Solving glot?al iss_ues.(envi.ronme.nt, climate char?ge, international 299% 3204 299% 23% 30%
healthcare including infectious diseases, population, poverty, etc.)
5|Promotion of regional cooperation 36% 37% 37% 43% 26%
6 Other ( ) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
7 /None 4% 5% 8% 2% 3%
Q15 Would you like to visit Japan in the future?
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|/Would very much like to 62% 65% 53% 74% 57%
2|Would somewhat like to 25% 23% 32% 21% 25%
3|Can’t say either way 6% 3% 9% 2% 9%
4/Somewhat disagree 2% 4% 1% 1% 3%
5/Wouldn't like to 4% 4% 5% 2% 5%
6|/Have already visited it 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Q16 Which do you usually use to obtain information about Japan? (MA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1 Japa.nese government agencies, such as the Ministry of Foreign 20 10% 8% 4% 2%
Affairs, etc.
2| Local mass media 49% 47% 56% 46% 47%
3|Overseas mass media 37% 32% 32% 35% 50%
4 Think tank 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
5 Individuals in the private sector (including social media influencers 11% 9% 14% 15% 29
and experts)
6| Experience of visits to Japan for travel, study, etc. 14% 16% 7% 10% 24%
7 Other ( ) 5% 2% 3% 13% 3%
81 have not obtained any informaiton about Japan 13% 20% 18% 6% 8%

i This question is for those who selected “Japanese government agencies, such as the Ministry of Foreign Affairs” as their

Q16-2 source of information about Japan. Which media/opportunities do you use to get information from them? (MA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 87 29 25 12 21
1|Official website 35% 59% 32% 17% 14%
2|Social media, such as Facebook, X, Instagram, YouTube, etc. 74% 55% 80% 83% 86%
3 |Events, such as seminars, cultural events, etc. 13% 17% 8% 17% 10%
4|PR magazine 3% 7% 0% 0% 5%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

This question is for those who selected “Local mass media” and/or “Overseas mass media” as their source of information

Q16-3 about Japan. Which media/opportunities do you use to get information from them? (MA)
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 796 185 210 185 216
1TV 38% 44% 49% 23% 37%
2/ Newspaper 7% 12% 8% 2% 7%
3/Radio 5% 7% 7% 2% 5%
4 |Website 33% 45% 48% 27% 12%
5|Social media, such as Facebook, X, Instagram, YouTube, etc. 84% 80% 83% 91% 82%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.
Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.
Annotation3 : “-* indicates that the survey was not conducted.

FO Country
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Uzbekistan 25% 100% - - -
2| Kazakhstan 25% - 100% - -
3 | Kyrgyzstan 25% - - 100% -
4 |Tajikistan 25% - - - 100%
F1 Please indicate your gender.
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Male 49% 50% 48% 48% 49%
2|Female 51% 50% 52% 52% 51%
3|Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Annotation3 : “-* indicates that the survey was not conducted.

F2 Please indicate your age.
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1/18-19 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
2/20-24 12% 12% 10% 12% 14%
3|25-29 13% 14% 12% 14% 14%
4/30-34 14% 14% 13% 14% 15%
5/35-39 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%
6|40-44 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
7|45-49 9% 9% 9% 8% 8%
8/50-54 8% 7% 8% 7% 7%
9/55-59 7% 7% 8% 7% 6%
10|60-64 6% 6% 8% 6% 4%
11/65-69 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%

19




Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

am

Annotation3 : indicates that the survey was not conducted.

F3 Which of the followings best describes your occupation?
Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Company owner (with 10 or more employees) 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
2/ Company owner (with less than 10 employees) 5% 3% 5% 4% 6%
3|Specialist (Medical doctor, lawyer, architect, accountants, etc.) 11% 9% 11% 14% 8%
4 Skilleq Worker (Building worker / plumber / building painter / 8% 504, 9% 8% 11%
electrician, etc.)
5|Board member / senior executive / Specialist 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
6 |Manager 4% 3% 6% 5% 1%
7| Public service worker (medical, school, police, etc.) 11% 12% 8% 12% 13%
8| Office worker (clerical, sales, etc.) 6% 10% 7% 6% 3%
9|Skilled worker / factory worker / sales and service staff 16% 14% 17% 17% 16%
10/Home maker 16% 19% 14% 10% 21%
11 |Student 8% 10% 6% 7% 11%
12 |Unemployed 7% 8% 6% 7% 6%
13|Others, specify 5% 4% 7% 4% 3%
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F4 What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Annotation3 : “-* indicates that the survey was not conducted.

Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan

Base: Those Answering 1,200 300 300 300 300
1|Primary (completed less than 8-9 classes) 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
2/ Incomplete secondary (graduated from 9 classes) 4% 2% 3% 1% 10%
3/Secondary (completed 11 classes) 14% 9% 10% 18% 20%
4 |Specialized secondary (9th grade College/College) 21% 32% 26% 12% 13%
5|Incomplete higher (students) 12% 16% 6% 10% 15%
6| Higher education 41% 29% 42% 55% 39%
71 have a degree (master, doctor, etc.).) 4% 8% 8% 2% 0%
8|1 have two higher educations 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
91 have no education 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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F5 What is your monthly household income from all sources before tax?

Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

am

Annotation3 :

indicates that the survey was not conducted.

[Uzbekistan] Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 300 300 - - -
1/Less than 1,000,000 UZ sum 8% 8% - - -
21,000,001 - 1,400,000 UZ sum 14% 14% - - -
3/1,400,001 - 2,000,000 UZ sum 9% 9% - - -
4/2,000,001 - 2,600,000 UZ sum 6% 6% - - -
5/2,600,001 - 3,400,000 UZ sum 8% 8% - - -
6|3,400,001 - 4,000,000 UZ sum 11% 11% - - -
714,000,001 - 6,000,000 UZ sum 12% 12% - - -
8/6,000,001 - 8,000,000 UZ sum 8% 8% - - -
98,000,001 - 1,0000,000 UZ sum 5% 5% - - -
10/10,000,001 - 12,000,000 UZ sum 6% 6% - - -
11/12,000,001 - 16,000,000 UZ sum 3% 3% - - -
12/16,000,001 - 24,000,000 UZ sum 3% 3% - - -
13|More than 24,000,001 UZ sum 2% 2% - - -
14|Refusal to answer 5% 5% - - -
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F5 What is your monthly household income from all sources before tax?

Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

Annotation3 : “-* indicates that the survey was not conducted.

[Kazakhstan] Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 300 - 300 - -
1|Less than 50000 KZ tenge 1% - 1% - -
250,001 - 70,000 KZ tenge 2% - 2% - -
3/70,001 - 100,000 KZ tenge 3% - 3% - -
4,100,001 - 130,000 KZ tenge 7% - 7% - -
5/130,001 - 170,000 KZ tenge 9% - 9% - -
6/170,001 - 200,000 KZ tenge 9% - 9% - -
71200,001 - 300,000 KZ tenge 18% - 18% - -
8/300,001 - 400,000 KZ tenge 17% - 17% - -
9/400,001 - 500,000 KZ tenge 12% - 12% - -
10/500,001 - 600,000 KZ tenge 9% - 9% - -
11/600,001 - 800,000 KZ tenge 7% - 7% - -
12/800,001 - 1,200,000 KZ tenge 3% - 3% - -
13|More than 1,200,001 KZ tenge 1% - 1% - -
14|Refusal to answer 2% - 2% - -
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F5 What is your monthly household income from all sources before tax?

Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

am

Annotation3 :

indicates that the survey was not conducted.

[Kyrgyzstan] Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 300 - - 300 -
1|Less than 10,000 KG som 2% - - 2% -
2/10,001 - 15,000 KG som 2% - - 2% -
3/15,001 - 20,000 KG som 4% - - 4% -
4120,001 - 25,000 KG som 2% - - 2% -
5/25,001 - 30,000 KG som 10% - - 10% -
6/30,001 - 35,000 KG som 3% - - 3% -
735,001 - 40,000 KG som 7% - - 7% -
8/40,001 - 45,000 KG som 4% - - 4% -
945,001 - 50,000 KG som 9% - - 9% -
10/50,001 - 55,000 KG som 5% - - 5% -
11/55,001 - 60,000 KG som 4% - - 4% -
12/60,001 - 65,000 KG som 4% - - 4% -
13|More than 65,001 KG som 35% - - 35% -
14|Refusal to answer 8% - - 8% -
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F5 What is your monthly household income from all sources before tax?

Questionnaire / Categories

Annotationl : Figures may not be 100% in total for they are rounded.

Annotation2 : “0%" indicates 0% or less than 0.5% of the total respondents answered.

am

Annotation3 :

indicates that the survey was not conducted.

[Tajikistan] Total Uzbekistan |Kazakhstan| Kyrgyzstan| Tajikistan
Base: Those Answering 300 - - - 300
1|/Less than 1,200 TJ somoni 6% - - - 6%
211,201 - 1,700 TJ somoni 6% - - - 6%
31,701 - 2,400 TJ somoni 9% - - - 9%
412,401 - 3,100 TJ somoni 18% - - - 18%
5|3,101 - 4,100 TJ somoni 14% - - - 14%
6/4,101 - 4,800 TJ somoni 2% - - - 2%
714,801 - 7,200 TJ somoni 17% - - - 17%
87,201 - 9,600 TJ somoni 4% - - - 4%
919,601 - 12,000 TJ somoni 5% - - - 5%
10/12,001 - 14,400 TJ somoni 1% - - - 1%
11/14,401 - 19,200 TJ somoni 1% - - - 1%
12/19,201 - 28,800 TJ somoni 1% - - - 1%
13|More than 28,801 TJ somoni 0% - - - 0%
14|Refusal to answer 15% - - - 15%
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